customers’ for the interim reporting period ended 30 June 2021.

In accordance with IAS 8 requirements, the Group has restated the statement of financial position for the interim reporting period ending
30 June 2021. This has no impact on the statement of comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows.

The restatement presents the Group with the opportunity to align the statement of financial position presentation of loans and advances and
deposits to that of peer banks, i.e., combining ‘Loans and advances to banks’ and ‘Loans and advances to customers’ to be reported in one line
as ‘Loans and advances’, and similarly combining ‘Deposits due to customers’ and ‘Deposits due to banks’ to be reported in one line as ‘Deposits’.
The change will enhance the Group’s comparability and relevance to its peers in the market. The impact of the restatement and combining
the afore-mentioned items are disclosed below. The loans and advances and deposits split between customers and banks is still disclosed
in the notes. Refer to notes 8 and 9.

30 June 2021

As
previously

reported
Rm

Correction
of error

Rm

Aggregation
of banks and

customers
Rm

Restated
Rm

Assets
Loans and advances to banks 80 765 (12 793) (67 972) —
Loans and advances to customers 955 838 12 793 (968 631) —
Loans and advances — — 1 036 603 1 036 603

Liabilities
Deposits from banks 95 283 (5 431) (89 852) —
Deposits due to customers 1 009 954 5 431 (1 015 385) —
Deposits — — 1 105 237 1 105 237

Performance indicators and condensed normalised notes to the
consolidated financial statements
for the reporting period ended

66	 Absa Group Limited Interim fInancial results for the reporting period ended 30 June 2022

Normalised Group
performance Segment performance Group IFRS performance Risk management Appendices

18.	 Standards issued not yet effective
IFRS 17 – Insurance Contracts
IFRS 17 – Insurance Contracts establishes principles for the recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure of insurance contracts issued.
It also requires similar principles for reinsurance contracts held and issued investment contracts with discretionary participation features.